## ess Mail No. <u>EL 394 218 869 US</u>

04-13-2000



Attorney Docket Number 009341-018-999

RETERIOR OF TRADENT

04/13 01 F

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Box Assignment Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Amanda Cambridge	Name: Advanced Technologies (Cambridge) Limited			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	Difficu			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Address: Globe House			
	1 Water Street London WC2R 3LA			
■ Assignment	London WC2R 3LA			
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Country (if other than USA): <u>England</u>			
□ Other				
Execution Date: November 5, 1999				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/383,579	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of applications			
concerning document should be mailed:	and patents involved: 1			
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036	Please charge to the deposit account listed in			
	Section 8.			
	8. Deposit account number:			
/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000073 161150 09383579	<u>16-1150</u>			
-581 A0.00 CH				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document				
is a true copy of the original document.				
Laura A. Coruzzi, Esq. 30, 742 Signature	March 22, 2000			
Total	number of pages including cover sheet: 2			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

> NY2 - 1064982.1 **REEL: 010680 FRAME: 0313**

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, I

## Amanda Cambridge a citizen

of the United Kingdo	om, residi (coun	ing at c/o Dept. of Biology, University (try)	of York, York YO10 5YW, England (address)	
		a citizen of	residing at	
(name of secon				
; and		······		
		(name of third assignor)		
a citizen of	, residing at		., residing at	
		(country)	-	
			, as assigner(s), have made an invention	
	(addre			
entitled:		Modification of plant fibres (Title of Invention)		
for which I/we have	[Complete (a) (b) or (c) ]			
	(a)	filed an application for United States	s Letters Patent	
	(b)	on August 25, 1999 as Application executed an application for United S	·	
	(c)	filed an International Patent Applica		
WHEREAS,	Advanced Technologies (Cambridge) Limited (full name of assignee)			
a corporation of	England & Wales whose post office (State or country of incorporation)			
registered address is: G as assignee, is desirous	lobe Horof securi	ge Business Park, Cambridge CB4 0V use, 1 Water Street, London WC2R ing the entire right, title, and interest in tent to be issued upon this application:		
		<del>_</del>	ole consideration the receipt of which from assignee and and set over and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and	

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignce is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the tiffe to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

RECORDED: 03/22/2000

PATENT REEL: 010680 FRAME: 0314